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Dated: 07.01.2016 
 

AMENDMENT No. – I 

 

Project Name:      “Construction of Boundary wall including other related works etc for New AIIMS 

under PMSSY at Nagpur, Maharashtra and their maintenance during defect 

liability period.” 
 

Tender No.           HSCC/PMSSY/MOH&FW/NAGPUR/BW/2015, Dated 11.12.2015 

 

This has reference to subject work. The following Amendment may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of 

the contract to be uploaded along with tender/ bid: 

The rates of Steel (TMT Fe500D), Structural steel, Cement and Diesel are to be considered as per enclosed 

Annexure-1. 

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal 

only and separate advertisement will not be made for this. 

 

 (- Sd -) 

 

Chief General Manager,  

HSCC (India) Ltd., 

For & on behalf of Director, AIIMS, New Delhi 
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Annexure-1 
 

 

S.No 

 
Item 

 
Make 

 
UOM 

Rate 
(In Rs.) 

 
Guntur 

 
Nagpur 

 
Kalyani 

 
1 

 
Steel (TMT Fe-500D) 

 
SAIL 

 
MT 

 
35400 

 
35000 

 
36600 

 
2 

 
Structural Steel 

 
SAIL/ 
Cl.10CA 

 
MT 

 
39217 

 
39500 

 
39500 

 
3 

 
Cement(OPC-43) 

      
ACC/  
Ultra Tech 

 
Per  Bag 

(50Kg) 

 
280 

 
245 

 
310 

 
4 

 
Diesel(HSD) 

 
HPCL 

 
Litre 

 
51.33 

 
51.31 

 
49.02 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


