

Dated: 07.01.2016

<u>AMENDMENT No. – I</u>

Project Name: "Construction of Boundary wall including other related works etc for New AIIMS

under PMSSY at Nagpur, Maharashtra and their maintenance during defect

liability period."

Tender No. HSCC/PMSSY/MOH&FW/NAGPUR/BW/2015, Dated 11.12.2015

This has reference to subject work. The following Amendment may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the contract to be uploaded along with tender/ bid:

The rates of Steel (TMT Fe500D), Structural steel, Cement and Diesel are to be considered as per enclosed **Annexure-1.**

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

(- Sd -)

Chief General Manager,

HSCC (India) Ltd.,

For & on behalf of Director, AIIMS, New Delhi



Annexure-1

S.No	Item	Make	UOM	Rate (In Rs.)		
				Guntur	Nagpur	Kalyani
1	Steel (TMT Fe-500D)	SAIL	MT	35400	35000	36600
2	Structural Steel	SAIL/ Cl.10CA	МТ	39217	39500	39500
3	Cement(OPC-43)	ACC/ Ultra Tech	Per Bag (50Kg)	280	245	310
4	Diesel(HSD)	HPCL	Litre	51.33	51.31	49.02